Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution



Resolution No. 2019/20-1

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington certifying the Chief Sealth High School (Southwest Athletic Complex) Track and Field Improvement project as complete.

WHEREAS, the Seattle School District No. 1 Board of Directors has received notification from DA Hogan & Associates Engineering and Landscape Architecture that the Chief Sealth High School (Southwest Athletic Complex) Track and Field Improvement project is complete in accordance with contract specifications and documents; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent concurs that the contractor has satisfactorily completed the project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

Leslie Harris

Eden Mack

Lisa Rivera-Smith

RESOLVED, by the Seattle School Board of Directors that the work of the contractor, Field Turf USA is now complete; and therefore be it further

RESOLVED, that duly certified copies of this resolution shall be presented to OSPI.

ADOPTED this 11th day of December 2019

Chandra N. Hampson Vice Proil

Brandon K. Hersey

Liza Rankin

Denise Juneau, Superinterdent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1

King County, WA